


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1529/2026

Arshad Qureshi S/o Makbool Qureshi

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Goyal Mr. Naman Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Devakriti Vashishtha for Mr. Bhuvnesh Jain, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

12/02/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Devakriti Vashishtha, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, learned AAG, for respondent No.1.

Hence, notice be filed only for respondent No.2, returnable by 25.02.2026.

Notice be given *dasti* to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 25.02.2026, in the same category, after showing name of Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, learned AAG, for respondent No.1.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J