


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1529/2026

Arshad Qureshi S/o Makbool Qureshi

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Devakriti Vashishtha for Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

12/03/2026

Ms. Devakriti Vashishtha, Advocate, appearing for Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned AAG, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Though, respondent No.2 – CSB Bank has been served, but none has appeared on behalf of the bank.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

List the matter in the same category on 23.03.2026.

It is further clarified that in the event none puts in appearance on behalf of the bank on the said date as well, the Court would be compelled to proceed further in accordance with law.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J